

RESOLUTION TITLE: TO CANCEL AND RESCHEDULE THE FEBRUARY 28 REGULAR BOC MEETING TO IMMEDIATELY FOLLOW THE FEBRUARY 14 WORK SESSION

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Gaston County Board of Commissioners hereby cancels its February 28, 2017 Regular BOC Meeting and reschedules it to February 14, 2017 to immediately follow its regularly scheduled Work Session at 6:00 P.M.

	DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE											
	. Buff, Clerk t ne Board of C					hereby cer	tify that the	above is a	true and		y of action	
NO.	DATE	M1	М2	Brown	Fraley	Grant	Hovis	Keigher	'Philbecl	Forley	Vóte	
2017-004	01/24/2017	тк	RW	A	AB	AB	Α	Α	A	Α	U	
DISTRIBL Laserfiche												



Gaston County

Board of Commissioners

Board Action

File #: 16-618

Commissioner Brown - BOC - To Cancel and Reschedule the February 28, 2017 Regular BOC Meeting to Immediately Follow the February 14, 2017 Work Session

STAFF CONTACT

Donna S. Buff - Clerk to the Board - 704- 866-3196

BACKGROUND

Approval of this Resolution hereby cancels the February 28, 2017 BOC Regular Meeting and reschedules it to Tuesday, February 14, 2017, to immediately follow the February 14 Work Session.

ATTACHMENTS

Resolution

				D	O NOT TYF	PE BELOW	THIS LINE				
	. Buff, Clerk t he Board of C					hereby cer	tify that the	above is a	a true and c	orrect copy	of action
NO.	DATE	М1	M2	Brown	Fraley	Grant	Hovis	Keigher	Philbeck	Worley	Vote
2017-004	01/24/2017	тк	RW	Α	AB	AB	Α	Α	Α	Α	U
DISTRIBU Laserfiche									an a		